Magma Fincorp Limited Regd. Office Development House 24 Park Street, Kolkata 700 016 Tel : 91 7596067686 91 33 44017350 Fax : 91 33 44017428 CIN : L51504WB1978PLC031813 Web : www.magma.co.in



20 December 2019

The Manager, Listing Department, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051

Symbol : MAGMA

**BSE Limited** Corporate Relationship Department 25th floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

Company Code: 524000

Dear Sir,

<u>Sub: Change of name of Karvy Fintech Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Public Issue</u> of Secured Non-Convertible Debentures of the Company, to KFin Technologies Private Limited

This is to inform you that our Registrar & Transfer Agents for the Public Issue of Non-Convertible Debentures (RTA) i.e. Karvy Fintech Private Limited has changed its name to KFin Technologies Private Limited w.e.f. 5th December, 2019.

We request you to take note of the same and update the name of KFin Technologies Private Limited as the RTA for the Public Issue of Non-Convertible Debentures of the Company, in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Magma Fincorp Limited

1 mar

90x ~

Shabhum Zaman Company Secretary